
Numerical Roster

NO.  NAME YR.  POS. HT. WT. HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL 
0 Evan Maschmeyer So. G 6‐3 200 Jeffersonville, Ind. Jeffersonville
1 C.J. Aiken Jr. F 6‐9 201 Conshohocken, Pa. Plymouth‐Whitemarsh
5 Christopher Coyne Sr. G 6‐2 180 Brooklyn, N.Y.  Xavier
10 Langston Galloway Jr. G 6‐2 200 Baton Rouge, La.  Christian Life Academy
11 Daryus Quarles Jr. F 6‐6 180 Paulsboro, N.J. Paulsboro
12* Kyle Molock Fr. G 6‐2 190 Dublin, Ohio Dublin Coffman
13 Ronald Roberts, Jr. Jr. F 6‐8 220 Bayonne, N.J. Saint Peter’s Prep
15 Isaiah Miles Fr. F 6‐7 220 Baltimore, Md. Milford Mill Academy
21 Halil Kanacevic Jr. F 6‐8 256 Staten Island, N.Y. Curtis
22 Taylor Trevisan Sr. G 6‐2 200 West Chester, Pa. Salesianum (Del.)
24 Chris Wilson So. G 6‐3 210 Fayetteville, N.C. Terry Sanford
32 Papa Ndao So. F 6‐8 220 Dakar, Senegal Montverde Academy (Fla.)
34 Javon Baumann Fr. F 6‐8 254 Solms‐Oberbiel, Germany Theodor‐Henss
35 Carl Jones Sr. G 5‐11 160 Garfield Heights, Ohio Garfield Heights
41 Colin Kelly Jr. F 6‐5 210 West Deptford, N.J. Gloucester Catholic

Alphabetical Roster 

NO.  NAME YR.  POS. HT. WT. HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL
1 C.J. Aiken Jr. F 6‐9 201 Conshohocken, Pa. Plymouth‐Whitemarsh
34 Javon Baumann Fr. F 6‐8 254 Solms‐Oberbiel, Germany Theodor‐Henss
5 Christopher Coyne Sr. G 6‐2 180 Brooklyn, N.Y.  Xavier
10 Langston Galloway Jr. G 6‐2 200 Baton Rouge, La.  Christian Life Academy
35 Carl Jones Sr. G 5‐11 160 Garfield Heights, Ohio Garfield Heights
21 Halil Kanacevic Jr. F 6‐8 256 Staten Island, N.Y. Curtis
41 Colin Kelly Jr. F 6‐5 210 West Deptford, N.J. Gloucester Catholic
0 Evan Maschmeyer So. G 6‐4 200 Jeffersonville, Ind. Jeffersonville
15 Isaiah Miles Fr. F 6‐7 220 Baltimore, Md. Milford Mill Academy
12* Kyle Molock Fr. G 6‐2 190 Dublin, Ohio Dublin Coffman
32 Papa Ndao So. F 6‐8 220 Dakar, Senegal Montverde Academy (Fla.)
11 Daryus Quarles Jr. F 6‐6 180 Paulsboro, N.J. Paulsboro
13 Ronald Roberts, Jr. Jr. F 6‐8 220 Bayonne, N.J. Saint Peter’s Prep
22 Taylor Trevisan Sr. G 6‐2 200 West Chester, Pa. Salesianum (Del.)
24 Chris Wilson So. G 6‐3 210 Fayetteville, N.C. Terry Sanford

* Will redshirt season due to injury

Head Coach: Phil Martelli (Widener '76) –18th year (320‐223 career record)
Assistant Coaches: Mark Bass (Saint Joseph’s ’96) ‐ 14th year; David Duda (Spring Garden College ‘88) ‐ 7th year; 

Geoff Arnold (Saint Joseph’s ‘86) ‐ 5th year
Director of Basketball Operations: Rob Sullivan (Saint Joseph’s ‘06) ‐ 7th year

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Javon Baumann ja‐VON BAW‐min
Halil Kanacevic huh‐LILL CAN‐uh‐SEV‐ick
(Evan) Maschmeyer MASH‐my‐ERR
(Papa) Ndao now
(Daryus) Quarles darius quarrels
(Bill) Lukasiewicz Lu‐KAZ‐uh‐WITZ
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